## 900222583 05/09/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovative Security Systems, Inc.		08/12/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	8201 E. Mcdowell Rd.	
Internal Address:	M/d H3250	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85257-3812	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2571063	
Registration Number:	2417621	PITBULL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2023396052

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-625-3649

Email: valerie.purdy-pyeron@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Valerie A. Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 2900 K Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: North Tower, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	320001.00013 PITBULL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie A. Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0084

\$65,00 2571063

Signature:	/valerie a purdy-pyeron/
Date:	05/09/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=PITBULL assign#page1.tif source=PITBULL assign#page2.tif source=PITBULL assign#page3.tif source=PITBULL assign#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0085

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is entered into as of August 12, 2011 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Innovative Security Systems, Inc., d/b/a Argus Systems Group, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and General Dynamics C4 Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"). This Trademark Assignment is being entered into pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 2, 2011 by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, as recited in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Trademark Assignment), together with all of the goodwill associated with the foregoing and all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury (and including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Assignment and the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Purchase Agreement.

\* \* \* \* \*

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

	d/b/a ARGUS SYSTEMS GROUP
	By: Malu Jones Name: Andrew Jones
	Title: President and CEO
	GENERAL DYNAMICS C4 SYSTEMS, INC.
	By:  Name: Gregory S. Gallopoulos  Title: Vice President
STATE OF Illinois ) SS.	Cofficial of September 8, 2013
On this 12 <sup>th</sup> day of <u>August</u> , the personally known to me, who acknowledge Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed o	ere appeared before me Andrew Jones and that he/she signed the foregoing Trademark on behalf and with full authority of Assignor.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature <u>Lumie Munie Dum</u> (Seal)	My commission expires 8 Sept 2013
STATE OF )	
COUNTY OF ) SS.	
On this day of, the personally known to me, who acknowledge Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed of	ed that he/she signed the foregoing Trademark
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature (Seal)	My commission expires

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

SS.

) SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

STATE OF

**COUNTY OF** 

COUNTY OF FAIRFFAX

INNOVATIVE SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC., d/b/a ARGUS SYSTEMS GROUP Name: Andrew Jones Title: President and CEO GENERAL DYNAMICS C4 SYSTEMS, INC. Greeory S. Gallopoulos Vice President On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, there appeared before me \_ personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Assignor. Signature (Seal) My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_ STATE OF () SOMMON WEALTH OF NIRGINIA On this 12th day of DUCOST 2011, there appeared before me GREGORY & CALLOPOULOS personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Assignee.

2

Signature Miotre Metalt (Seal) My commission expires Double, 2015

# SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS			
Country	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Mark
U.S.A.	2,417,621	01/02/2001	PITBULL
U.S.A.	2,571,063	05/21/2002	PITBULL LOGO
JAPAN	5165124	09/05/2008	PITBULL